VINTAGE AUTOMOBILE RAGING
ASSOCIATION OF CANADA

TOYO Tires F1600
Championship
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Sorted on Best Lap time |

Toyo Tires F1600

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
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P1 - Prac 1 14/06/19 08:30. . . .
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 8:31:01 . .
Pos PIC No. Name Class Best Tm In L: Diff Total Tm Laps Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 65 Zachary Vanier F1600A 1:30436 9 22:43500 11 GarsonON BARC 2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda Technica Mining
2 1 99  Craig Willis F1600B 1:31.828 8 1.392 2146444 10 Georgetown ON BEMC 1990 Aero 2\Ford Willis Racing / AIM Autosport
3 2 71  Shane Jantzi F1600A 1:32134 9 1.698 22:07.750 10 AyrON BARC 2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda ~ Faul Farms/Maizex Seeds Inc.
4 3 23 Connor Wagland F1600A 1:32.744 7 2.308 22:09.887 11 Hamilton ON BARC 2015 Piper DL7\Honda Burloak Cycle/Jones Tool and Machine
5 4 2 Jonathan Woolridge F1600A 1:32941 7 2505 22:04.880 11 Blackstock ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
6 5 5 David Taylor F1600A 1:33195 9 2759 22:11.901 11 Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda  Vallis Motor Sport
7 6 51 Sam Baker F1600A 1:33.298 10 2862 20:09.934 10 Bowmanville ON BARC 2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda Kerr Industries / Baker Racing
8 7 3 Mac Clark F1600A 1:33.397 8 2961 21:42.955 10 Campbellville ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
9 8 52 Dean Baker F1600A 1:33.765 4 3.329 22:18.235 9  Bowmanville ON BARC 2018 Spectrum 015\Honda Kerr Industries / Baker Racing
10 9 12 Graham Lobban F1600A 1:34.027 10 3591 23:11.705 11 Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda  Jaftrman's Garage
11 10 04 Matt Gidman F1600A 1:34675 6 4.239 23:08.237 8  Scarborough ON OMSC 2003 Van Diemen RF03\Honda  Fortress Technology
12 2 24 Mike Dodd F1600B 1:35.272 8 4836 22:23.053 11 Miton ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford ~ John Dodd Motorsports
13 3 29 Michael Adams F1600B 1:35723 9 5.287 22:01.703 10 Waterloo ON BEMC 1980 Lola T540\Ford Flagship Racing Services
14 1 7 Michael Stewart F1600A 1:36.254 3 5818 21:29.334 11  Ancaster ON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
15 12 90 Olivier Bedard F1600A 1:37.050 8 6.614 22:24178 11 Termebonne QC BARC 2018 Spectrum 015\Honda Tireland / DT Tire / MAXXIS
16 13 66 Jason Sharpe F1600A 1:37.087 9  6.651 21:08.015 10 Bolton ON VARAC 2001 Van Diemen RF01\Honda ~ Britain West
17 4 32  Andrew Mason F1600B 1:37.703 6 7.267 17:22.819 8  Oakville ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Mason Racing
18 14 91  Alex Trubey F1600A 1:37.721 10 7.285 20:28908 10 TereHaute IN BARC 2014 Spectrum 014\Honda Exclusive Autosport
19 5 11 James Britnell F1600B 1:40.181 6  9.745 20:53.698 10 BelleRiverON VARAC 1970 Hawke DL2\Ford EnGauge
20 6 06 Brent McPhail F1600B 1:41170 9 10.734 21:27.333 10 BelleRiver ON BARC 1970 Hawke DL2A\Ford EnGauge
21 7 6 Kieran Murphy F1600B 1:41723 9 11.287 22:41.370 10 Toronto ON VARAC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ KMM Inc
22 15 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 1:41.902 8 11466 24:22.974 9  Caledon ON BARC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Hondz  Deep Thought
23 16 4 Matt Barry F1600A 1:43.422 4 12986 20:43.116 6 Innisfil ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
24 1 31 Michael Racy F1600X 144780 6 14.344 24:28.078 7 TucsonAZ SCCA 2006 Van Diemen RF06\Ford ~ Hammerhead Racing
25 2 88 Jim Edmonds F1600X 145112 8 14.676 21:50.715 10 Phoenix AZ SCCA 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Ford ~ Hammerhead Racing
26 8 69 Bruce Kitchen F1600B 1:46.883 2 16.447 10:57.117 3 Brantford ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Kitchen Automotive
27 17 54 Byron Leis F1600A 2:06.266 2 35.830 11:39.651 2 Waterloo ON DAC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford ~ SPH Engineering Inc.
28 3 104 Robert Hutchison F1600X 0 40.285 Cave Creek AZ SCCA 2000 Van Diemen RF00\Ford ~ Hammerhead Racing
Announcements

Car #7: No Transponder Hits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Rodger Falconer

Chair of Stewards: Bill Lobban
Printed: 17/06/19 14:46:11
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Toyo Tires F1600
P1 - Prac1
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 8:31:01

H N
H E B
BN

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
14/06/19 08:30.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
10 2:26.406 +53.465 8:51:10.800 10 1:34.027 8:50:29.022
(65) Zachary Vanier p1i 1:55.626 +22.685 8:53:06.426 p11 3:44.229 +2:10.202 8:54:13.251
1 4:06.030 +2:35.594 8:36:32.557
2 1:38.078 +7.642 8:38:10.635 (5) David Taylor (04) Matt Gidman
3 1:38.791 +8.355 8:39:49.426 1 4:34.048 +3:00.853 8:36:12.404 1 2:01.561 +26.886 8:38:32.045
4 1:32.286 +1.850 8:41:21.712 2 1:38.153 +4.958 8:37:50.557 2 1:46.931 +12.256 8:40:18.976
5 1:32.130 +1.694 8:42:53.842 3 1:36.750 +3.555 8:39:27.307 p3 3:37.323 +2:02.648 8:43:56.299
6 1:30.823 +0.387 8:44:24.665 4 1:36.251 +3.056 8:41:03.558 4 1:52.877 +18.202 8:45:49.176
7 1:33.059 +2.623 8:45:57.724 5 1:34.792 +1.597 8:42:38.350 5 1:36.868 +2.193 8:47:26.044
8 1:33.783 +3.347 8:47:31.507 6 1:39.011 +5.816 8:44:17.361 6 1:34.675 8:49:00.719
9 1:30.436 8:49:01.943 7 1:33.701 +0.506 8:45:51.062 7 1:35.062 +0.387 8:50:35.781
10 1:32.736 +2.300 8:50:34.679 8 1:34.032 +0.837 8:47:25.094 p8 3:34.002 +1:59.327 8:54:09.783
p11 3:10.367 +1:39.931 8:53:45.046 9 1:33.195 8:48:58.289
10 1:33.519 +0.324 8:50:31.808 (24) Mike Dodd
(99) Craig Willis pit 2:41.639 +1:08.444 8:53:13.447 1 4:35.016 +2:59.744 8:36:31.219
1 4:28.402 +2:56.574 8:36:17.846 2 1:48.458 +13.186 8:38:19.677
2 1:46.277 +14.449 8:38:04.123 (51) Sam Baker 3 1:42.110 +6.838 8:40:01.787
3 1:39.656 +7.828 8:39:43.779 1 3:06.930 +1:33.632 8:36:32.582 4 1:41.151 +5.879 8:41:42.938
4 1:35.367 +3.539 8:41:19.146 2 1:41.503 +8.205 8:38:14.085 5 1:37.540 +2.268 8:43:20.478
5 1:33.575 +1.747 8:42:52.721 3 1:45.174 +11.876 8:39:59.259 6 1:36.327 +1.055 8:44:56.805
6 1:31.831 +0.003 8:44:24.552 4 1:39.551 +6.253 8:41:38.810 7 1:36.427 +1.155 8:46:33.232
7 1:33.797 +1.969 8:45:58.349 5 1:35.501 +2.203 8:43:14.311 8 1:35.272 8:48:08.504
8 1:31.828 8:47:30.177 6 1:35.531 +2.233 8:44:49.842 9 1:36.156 +0.884 8:49:44.660
p9 3:08.475 +1:36.647 8:50:38.652 7 1:34.270 +0.972 8:46:24.112 10 1:38.508 +3.236 8:51:23.168
p10 2:09.338 +37.510 8:52:47.990 8 1:34.636 +1.338 8:47:58.748 pi1 2:01.431 +26.159 8:53:24.599
9 1:39.434 +6.136 8:49:38.182
(71) Shane Jantzi 10 1:33.298 8:51:11.480 (29) Michael Adams
1 4:25.985 +2:53.851 8:36:18.256 1 2:14.489 +38.766 8:36:37.603
2 1:46.070 +13.936 8:38:04.326 (3) Mac Clark p2 2:33.606 +57.883 8:39:11.209
3 1:38.101 +5.967 8:39:42.427 1 4:28.543 +2:55.146 8:35:47.206 3 1:58.221 +22.498 8:41:09.430
4 1:34.076 +1.942 8:41:16.503 2 1:37.803 +4.406 8:37:25.009 4 1:39.421 +3.698 8:42:48.851
5 1:33.560 +1.426 8:42:50.063 3 1:36.160 +2.763 8:39:01.169 5 1:37.826 +2.103 8:44:26.677
p6 3:26.449 +1:54.315 8:46:16.512 4 1:37.373 +3.976 8:40:38.542 6 1:38.992 +3.269 8:46:05.669
7 1:50.765 +18.631 8:48:07.277 5 1:37.238 +3.841 8:42:15.780 7 1:37.740 +2.017 8:47:43.409
8 1:33.438 +1.304 8:49:40.715 pé 1:51.452 +18.055 8:44:07.232 8 1:36.875 +1.152 8:49:20.284
9 1:32.134 8:51:12.849 7 3:26.910 +1:53.513 8:47:34.142 9 1:35.723 8:50:56.007
p10 1:56.447 +24.313 8:53:09.296 8 1:33.397 8:49:07.539 p10 2:07.242 +31.519 8:53:03.249
9 1:34.321 +0.924 8:50:41.860
(28) Connor Wagland p10 2:02.641 +29.244 8:52:44.501 (7) Michael Stewart
1 4:30.744 +2:58.000 8:35:50.793 1 4:28.300 +2:52.046 8:35:50.794
2 1:38.146 +5.402 8:37:28.939 (52) Dean Baker 2 1:38.993 +2.739 8:37:29.787
3 1:36.243 +3.499 8:39:05.182 1 3:08.359 +1:34.594 8:36:28.087 3 1:36.254 8:39:06.041
4 1:35.452 +2.708 8:40:40.634 2 1:42.332 +8.567 8:38:10.419 4 1:38.280 +2.026 8:40:44.321
5 1:34.909 +2.165 8:42:15.543 3 1:38.958 +5.193 8:39:49.377 5 1:37.820 +1.566 8:42:22.141
6 1:33.759 +1.015 8:43:49.302 4 1:33.765 8:41:23.142 6 1:37.821 +1.567 8:43:59.962
7 1:32.744 8:45:22.046 5 1:35.874 +2.109 8:42:59.016 7 1:36.567 +0.313 8:45:36.529
8 1:33.588 +0.844 8:46:55.634 6 1:34.794 +1.029 8:44:33.810 8 1:36.689 +0.435 8:47:13.218
p9 1:45.393 +12.649 8:48:41.027 7 1:35.954 +2.189 8:46:09.764 9 1:36.658 +0.404 8:48:49.876
10 2:32.895 +1:00.151 8:51:13.922 8 1:35.901 +2.136 8:47:45.665 10 1:36.018 -0.236 8:50:25.894
pii 1:57.511 +24.767 8:53:11.433 P9 5:34.116 +4:00.351 8:53:19.781 pii 2:04.986 +28.732 8:52:30.880
(2) Jonathan Woolridge (12) Graham Lobban (90) Olivier Bedard
1 4:28.235 +2:55.294 8:35:46.072 1 4:33.887 +2:59.860 8:36:03.655 1 4:34.968 +2:57.918 8:36:15.407
2 1:37.762 +4.821 8:37:23.834 2 1:38.923 +4.896 8:37:42.578 2 1:50.495 +13.445 8:38:05.902
3 1:36.085 +3.144 8:38:59.919 3 1:37.309 +3.282 8:39:19.887 3 1:44.122 +7.072 8:39:50.024
4 1:35.690 +2.749 8:40:35.609 4 1:37.219 +3.192 8:40:57.106 4 1:43.621 +6.571 8:41:33.645
5 1:37.183 +4.242 8:42:12.792 5 1:35.738 +1.711 8:42:32.844 5 1:42.310 +5.260 8:43:15.955
6 1:34.549 +1.608 8:43:47.341 6 1:36.662 +2.635 8:44:09.506 6 1:39.313 +2.263 8:44:55.268
7 1:32.941 8:45:20.282 7 1:35.733 +1.706 8:45:45.239 7 1:39.536 +2.486 8:46:34.804
8 1:34.974 +2.033 8:46:55.256 8 1:34.830 +0.803 8:47:20.069 8 1:37.050 8:48:11.854
P9 1:49.138 +16.197 8:48:44.394 9 1:34.926 +0.899 8:48:54.995 9 1:38.898 +1.848 8:49:50.752
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Rodger Falconer
Chair of Stewards: Bill Lobban

Printed: 17/06/19 14:46:41
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ASSOCIATION OF CANADA

VARAC Vintage Grand Prix

Toyo Tires F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.
P1 - Prac 1 14/06/19 08:3 . . .
N I

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 8:31:01

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
10 1:38.818 +1.768 8:51:29.570 (6) Kieran Murphy
pii 1:56.154 +19.104 8:563:25.724 1 2:08.030 +26.307 8:37:11.575
2 1:47.235 +5.512 8:38:58.810
(66) Jason Sharpe 3 1:48.368 +6.645 8:40:47.178
1 4:24.964 +2:47.877 8:36:36.430 4 1:44.692 +2.969 8:42:31.870
2 1:51.414 +14.327 8:38:27.844 5 1:48.459 +6.736 8:44:20.329
3 1:48.542 +11.455 8:40:16.386 6 1:45.302 +3.579 8:46:05.631
4 1:41.991 +4.904 8:41:58.377 7 1:43.385 +1.662 8:47:49.016
5 1:39.629 +2.542 8:43:38.006 8 1:43.216 +1.493 8:49:32.232
6 1:39.238 +2.151 8:45:17.244 9 1:41.723 8:51:13.955
7 1:37.829 +0.742 8:46:55.073 p10 2:28.961 +47.238 8:53:42.916
8 1:37.158 +0.071 8:48:32.231
9 1:37.087 8:50:09.318 (42) Keith Lobban
p10 2:00.243 +23.156 8:52:09.561 1 4:56.331 +3:14.429 8:36:22.661
p2 3:20.343 +1:38.441 8:39:43.004
(32) Andrew Mason 3 2:08.391 +26.489 8:41:51.395
1 4:35.432 +2:57.729 8:36:06.559 4 1:46.520 +4.618 8:43:37.915
2 1:43.005 +5.302 8:37:49.564 5 1:43.109 +1.207 8:45:21.024
3 1:40.384 +2.681 8:39:29.948 6 1:42.436 +0.534 8:47:03.460
4 1:39.679 +1.976 8:41:09.627 7 1:43.515 +1.613 8:48:46.975
5 1:39.799 +2.096 8:42:49.426 8 1:41.902 8:50:28.877
6 1:37.703 8:44:27.129 P9 4:55.643 +3:13.741 8:55:24.520
7 1:39.251 +1.548 8:46:06.380
p8 2:17.985 +40.282 8:48:24.365 (4) Matt Barry
p1 5:48.279 +4:04.857 8:37:12.774
(91) Alex Trubey 2 7:07.421 +5:23.999 8:44:20.195
1 4:38.264 +3:00.543 8:36:17.646 3 1:55.042 +11.620 8:46:15.237
2 1:49.133 +11.412 8:38:06.779 4 1:43.422 8:47:58.659
3 1:44.801 +7.080 8:39:51.580 5 1:45.655 +2.233 8:49:44.314
4 1:42.892 +5.171 8:41:34.472 p6 2:00.348 +16.926 8:51:44.662
5 1:42.107 +4.386 8:43:16.579
6 1:39.993 +2.272 8:44:56.572 (31) Michael Racy
7 1:39.306 +1.585 8:46:35.878 1 2:09.324 +24.544 8:42:28.848
8 1:38.048 +0.327 8:48:13.926 2 1:51.605 +6.825 8:44:20.453
9 1:38.807 +1.086 8:49:52.733 3 1:51.471 +6.691 8:46:11.924
10 1:37.721 8:51:30.454 4 1:46.088 +1.308 8:47:58.012
5 1:45.692 +0.912 8:49:43.704
(11) James Britnell 6 1:44.780 8:51:28.484
1 4:46.532 +3:06.351 8:36:19.538 p7 4:01.140 +2:16.360 8:55:29.624
2 1:50.128 +9.947 8:38:09.666
3 1:51.730 +11.549 8:40:01.396 (88) Jim Edmonds
4 1:43.705 +3.524 8:41:45.101 1 4:46.812 +3:01.700 8:36:14.428
5 1:40.484 +0.303 8:43:25.585 2 1:54.609 +9.497 8:38:09.037
6 1:40.181 8:45:05.766 3 1:52.068 +6.956 8:40:01.105
7 1:42.070 +1.889 8:46:47.836 4 1:51.340 +6.228 8:41:52.445
8 1:43.919 +3.738 8:48:31.755 5 1:47.655 +2.543 8:43:40.100
9 1:42.763 +2.582 8:50:14.518 6 1:46.025 +0.913 8:45:26.125
10 1:40.726 +0.545 8:51:55.244 7 1:47.018 +1.906 8:47:13.143
8 1:45.112 8:48:58.255
(06) Brent McPhail 9 1:46.085 +0.973 8:50:44.340
1 4:48.004 +3:06.834 8:36:22.964 p10 2:07.921 +22.809 8:52:52.261
2 1:50.647 +9.477 8:38:13.611
3 1:48.224 +7.054 8:40:01.835 (69) Bruce Kitchen
4 1:47.486 +6.316 8:41:49.321 1 4:29.424 +2:42.541 8:36:23.063
5 1:43.095 +1.925 8:43:32.416 2 1:46.883 8:38:09.946
6 1:43.087 +1.917 8:45:15.503 p3 3:48.717 +2:01.834 8:41:58.663
7 1:42.168 +0.998 8:46:57.671
8 1:42.363 +1.193 8:48:40.034 (54) Byron Leis
9 1:41.170 8:50:21.204 1 2:22.244 +15.978 8:40:34.931
p10 2:07.675 +26.505 8:52:28.879 p2 2:06.266 8:42:41.197
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Rodger Falconer
Chair of Stewards: Bill Lobban
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